BOLAB Systems GmbH info@bolab-systems.de
01/2021
Artificial Network AN-Series
AN-Series is an Artificial Network that electrically recreates the
vehicular power-net impedance for component tests of voltage
class B (high voltage) components in laboratories and test-
benches. The AN-Series uses an analog system with a bandwidth
covering up to 150 kHz. An artificial network like the AN-Series is

MAXIMUM
VOLTAGE
PHYSICAL
FORM
MIN
COOLENT
FLOW
[mΩ] [µH] [µF] [mF] [A RMS] [A RMS] [kHz] [V] [l/min]
AN-V-A-120-0-□
ISO
21498
A
2x 10 1  1
0 120 120
0 - 150 1000
A AN-V-A-120-6-□ 6 120 120
AN-V-A-120-10,5-□ 10,5 120 120
AN-V-A-120-12-□ 12 120 120
AN-V-A-400-0-□ 0 400 400
B
6
AN-V-A-400-6-□ 6 400 200
AN-V-A-400-10,5-□ 10,5 400 350
AN-V-A-400-12-□ 12 400 400
AN-V-A-550-0-□ 0 550 550
10
AN-V-A-550-6-□ 6 550 200
AN-V-A-550-10,5-□ 10,5 550 350
AN-V-A-550-12-□ 12 550 400
AN-V-A-700-0-□ 0 700 700
16
AN-V-A-700-6-□ 6 700 200
AN-V-A-700-10,5-□ 10,5 700 350
AN-V-A-700-12-□ 12 700 400
AN-V-A-1100-0-□ 0 1100 1100
39
AN-V-A-1100-6-□ 6 1100 200
AN-V-A-1100-10,5-□ 10,5 1100 350
AN-V-A-1100-12-□ 12 1100 1100
AN-V-B-120-0-□
ISO
21498
B
2x 25
1 1
0 120 120
0 - 150 1000
A AN-V-B-120-6-□ 6 120 120
AN-V-B-120-10,5-□ 10,5 120 120
AN-V-B-120-12-□ 12 120 120
AN-V-B-300-0-□ 0 300 300
B
8
AN-V-B-300-6-□ 6 300 200
AN-V-B-300-10,5-□ 10,5 300 300
AN-V-B-300-12-□ 12 300 300
AN-V-B-450-0-□ 0 450 450
17
AN-V-B-450-6-□ 6 450 200
AN-V-B-450-10,5-□ 10,5 450 350
AN-V-B-450-12-□ 12 450 400
AN-V-B-570-0-□ 0 570 570
26
AN-V-B-570-6-□ 6 570 200
AN-V-B-570-10,5-□ 10,5 570 350
AN-V-B-570-12-□ 12 570 400
AN-V-B-850-0-□ 0 850 850
58
AN-V-B-850-6-□ 6 850 200
AN-V-B-850-10,5-□ 10,5 850 350
AN-V-B-850-12-□ 12 850 400
AN-V-B-900-0-□ 0 900 900
65
AN-V-B-900-6-□ 6 900 200
AN-V-B-900-10,5-□ 10,5 900 350
AN-V-B-900-12-□ 12 900 400
AN-V-C-120-0-□
ISO
21498
C
2x 100 1  1
0 120 120
0 - 150 1000
A AN-V-C-120-6-□ 6 120 120
AN-V-C-120-10,5-□ 10,5 120 120
AN-V-C-120-12-□ 12 120 120
AN-V-C-200-0-□ 0 200 200
B
13
AN-V-C-200-6-□ 6 200 200
AN-V-C-200-10,5-□ 10,5 200 200
AN-V-C-200-12-□ 12 200 200
AN-V-C-350-0-□ 0 350 350
40
AN-V-C-350-6-□ 6 350 200
AN-V-C-350-10,5-□ 10,5 350 350
AN-V-C-350-12-□ 12 350 350
AN-V-C-450-0-□ 0 450 450
65
AN-V-C-450-6-□ 6 450 200
AN-V-C-450-10,5-□ 10,5 450 350
AN-V-C-450-12-□ 12 450 400
BOLAB Systems GmbH info@bolab-systems.de
01/2021
7

FORM
MIN
COOLENT
FLOW
[mΩ] [µH] [µF] [mF] [A RMS] [A RMS] [kHz] [V] [l/min]
AN-V-C-120-0-□
ISO
21498
Z1
MBN
11123
2x 50
1 1
0 120 120
0 - 150 1000
A AN-V-Z1-120-6-□ 6 120 120
AN-V-Z1-120-10,5-□ 10,5 120 120
AN-V-Z1-120-12-□ 12 120 120
AN-V-Z1-300-0-□ 0 300 300
B
15
AN-V-Z1-300-6-□ 6 300 200
AN-V-Z1-300-10,5-□ 10,5 300 300
AN-V-Z1-300-12-□ 12 300 300
AN-V-Z1-450-0-□ 0 450 450
33
AN-V-Z1-450-6-□ 6 450 200
AN-V-Z1-450-10,5-□ 10,5 450 350
AN-V-Z1-450-12-□ 12 450 400
AN-V-Z1-570-0-□ 0 570 570
52
AN-V-Z1-570-6-□ 6 570 200
AN-V-Z1-570-10,5-□ 10,5 570 350
AN-V-Z1-570-12-□ 12 570 400
AN-V-Z1-670-0-□ 0 670 670
72
AN-V-Z1-670-6-□ 6 670 200
AN-V-Z1-670-10,5-□ 10,5 670 350
AN-V-Z1-670-12-□ 12 670 400
AN-AN-B-A-…-□ LV 123 Please contact us for inquiries to artificial network in accordance to LV 123
AN-AN-C-Zx-…-□ IEC 61851-23 Please contact us for inquiries to artificial network in accordance to IEC 61851-23 A, B and C
AN-AN-x-Zx-…-□ Customization Please contact us for inquiries to your customer specific artificial network
BOLAB Systems GmbH info@bolab-systems.de